RESOLUTION TO CONVENE INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 121.22(G)(1) TO CONSIDER THE INVESTIGATION OF COMPLAINTS AGAINST A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE

public	WHEREAS , the Board of Health needs to consider a complaints against a employee.
Board	Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member, second by Member;
мемв	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD ERS;

1. That the Board of Health convene into Executive Session in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 121.22(G)(3) to conference with an attorney for the public body to consider a complaint against a public employee.

Resolution 23-213 December 12, 2023 Page Two

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health
Voting Nay Thereon:	
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health